
ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Phase 0 - Concept Tue 01/09/07 Tue 05/01/07
211 Phase 1 - Proof of Concept Mon 08/06/07 Fri 12/07/07
212 Reassemble Project Team Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07
213 Hire Experts Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07
214 Hardware Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

215 Financial Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

216 Software Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

217 Project Manager Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

218 Marketing Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

219 Database Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

220 Web Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

221 Technology Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

222 Park Expert Mon 08/06/07 Fri 08/10/07

223 Documents Mon 08/20/07 Fri 12/07/07
224 Descriptive/Persuasive Paper Mon 08/20/07 Fri 09/14/07

225 Prototype Product Specification Fri 09/07/07 Wed 09/19/07

226 Prototype Test Plan/Procedures Wed 09/19/07 Wed 10/03/07

227 Product/Prototype User's Manuals Fri 11/09/07 Fri 11/09/07

228 SBIR II Grant Proposal Mon 11/12/07 Fri 12/07/07

229 Prototype Planning Mon 09/17/07 Thu 11/01/07
230 Define Approach Mon 09/17/07 Tue 09/18/07
231 Define Group Meeting Times Mon 09/17/07 Tue 09/18/07

232 Determine Communication Methods Tue 09/18/07 Tue 09/18/07

233 Research Hardware Mon 09/17/07 Fri 09/21/07
234 RFID Passes Mon 09/17/07 Thu 09/20/07

235 RFID Readers Mon 09/17/07 Thu 09/20/07

236 Kiosks Mon 09/17/07 Thu 09/20/07

237 Best-fit Matching Interfaces Mon 09/17/07 Thu 09/20/07

238 Prototype Product Specification Mon 09/17/07 Fri 09/21/07

239 Purchase Necessary Equipment Tue 09/25/07 Fri 09/28/07
240 RFID Pass Wed 09/26/07 Wed 09/26/07

241 RFID Reader Fri 09/28/07 Fri 09/28/07
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242 Hardware for Kiosk Display Tue 09/25/07 Tue 09/25/07

243 Build Kiosk Tue 09/25/07 Thu 11/01/07
244 Procure Laptop Tue 09/25/07 Tue 10/02/07

245 Install Kiosk Software Tue 10/02/07 Tue 10/16/07

246 Establish Modules Tue 10/09/07 Tue 10/09/07

247 Build Modules Thu 11/01/07 Thu 11/01/07

248 Build Database Fri 09/21/07 Tue 09/25/07
249 Design Tables Fri 09/21/07 Fri 09/21/07

250 Build Tables Fri 09/21/07 Tue 09/25/07

251 Create Mock Data Tue 09/25/07 Tue 09/25/07

252 Build GUI Wed 09/19/07 Thu 10/04/07
253 Design Pages Wed 09/19/07 Wed 09/19/07

254 Design Modules Thu 09/20/07 Thu 09/20/07

255 Build Pages Wed 09/19/07 Wed 10/03/07

256 Build Modules Thu 10/04/07 Thu 10/04/07

257 Build Interfaces Fri 09/21/07 Thu 09/27/07
258 RFID Reader to Kiosk Interface Fri 09/21/07 Thu 09/27/07

259 Kiosk to Database Interface Fri 09/21/07 Thu 09/27/07

260 Database to Webpage Interface Fri 09/21/07 Thu 09/27/07

261 RFID Reader to Database Interface Fri 09/21/07 Thu 09/27/07

262 Setup Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/31/07
263 Kiosk Fri 09/28/07 Fri 10/12/07
264 Setup Development PCs Fri 09/28/07 Thu 10/04/07

265 Install Development Software Fri 10/12/07 Fri 10/12/07

266 Configure Kiosk Interface Software Thu 10/04/07 Thu 10/11/07

267 Database Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07
268 Setup Database Sofware Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

269 Get Database Set Up on Hardware Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

270 Laptop Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/03/07
271 Configure Laptop to act as Kiosk Interface Fri 09/28/07 Tue 10/02/07

272 Configure Laptop for Web Interface Wed 10/03/07 Wed 10/03/07

273 Software Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/24/07
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274 Design Framework Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/24/07

275 Data Reporting and Auxillary Services Fri 09/28/07 Tue 10/09/07
276 Design Data Output Reports Fri 09/28/07 Tue 10/09/07

277 Design Secondary Modules Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07
278 Asset Management Sofware Packages Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

279 Cashless Spending Sofware Packages Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

280 Access Control Software Packages Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

281 Route Planning Software Packages Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

282 Commercial/Advertising Software Packages Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

283 Create Design Documents Wed 10/10/07 Fri 10/19/07

284 Test Plan Mon 10/22/07 Mon 10/22/07

285 Prototype Manuals Wed 10/24/07 Wed 10/24/07

286 Financial Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/03/07
287 Funding Agency Fri 09/28/07 Fri 09/28/07
288 Get Required Documents for Thrill Tracker Fundin Fri 09/28/07 Fri 09/28/07

289 Determine Product Costs Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

290 Determine Human Resource Costs Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

291 Determine Overhead Equipment Costs Fri 09/28/07 Mon 10/01/07

292 Determine Non-Development Human Resources Fri 09/28/07 Fri 09/28/07

293 Perform Cash Flow Analysis Tue 10/02/07 Tue 10/02/07

294 Determine Break Even Point Tue 10/02/07 Tue 10/02/07

295 Assess Financial Feasibility Wed 10/03/07 Wed 10/03/07

296 Documents Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/03/07
297 Develop Draft of Funding Plan Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/03/07

298 Risk Fri 09/28/07 Thu 10/04/07
299 Revise Risks Fri 09/28/07 Tue 10/02/07

300 Revise Risk Mitigation Plan Wed 10/03/07 Thu 10/04/07

301 Documents Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/03/07
302 Revise Draft of Risk Plan Fri 09/28/07 Wed 10/03/07

303 Website maintanence Fri 09/28/07 Fri 10/26/07

304 Testing Fri 09/28/07 Fri 10/19/07
305 Unit Tests Fri 09/28/07 Tue 10/02/07
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306 Integration Test Wed 10/03/07 Fri 10/12/07

307 System Test Mon 10/15/07 Fri 10/19/07

308 Develop Manuals Fri 09/28/07 Thu 10/25/07
309 User Manual Fri 09/28/07 Thu 10/25/07

310 Training Manual Fri 09/28/07 Thu 10/25/07

311 Implementation Wed 10/24/07 Wed 10/31/07
312 Setup Prototype for Demo Wed 10/24/07 Thu 10/25/07

313 Production Readiness Test Wed 10/31/07 Wed 10/31/07

314 SBIR Phase 2 Fri 09/28/07 Thu 10/25/07
315 Research SBIR Phase 2 Requirements Fri 09/28/07 Fri 09/28/07

316 Create SBIR Grant Proposal Fri 09/28/07 Thu 10/25/07

317 SBIR Phase 2 Approval Thu 10/25/07 Thu 10/25/07

318 Phase 2 - Critical Design Mon 12/10/07 Tue 05/20/08
427 Phase 3 - Production Out Years Tue 05/20/08 Wed 08/05/09
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